of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

IAN DAVID RUTHERFORD CAMERON,

Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the office of Messrs Young, Swan, McKay and Co., Barristers and Solicitors, Ninth Floor, Challenge House, 105-109 The Terrace, Wellington.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Masterton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post with sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 20th day of May 1980. 1229

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of TRUCK AND TRANSPORT SALES LIMITED, a duly incor-porated company having its registered office at Christchurch:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 14th day of April 1980, presented to the said Court by CABLE PRICE CORPORATION LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 108 The Terrace, Wellington, and carrying on business as a general equipment company; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 30th day of April 1980 at 10 o'clock in the foreneon; and any creditor of April 1980, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor of April 1980, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same charge for the same.

W. L. BROWN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Venning, Brown & Co., 190-193 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Christchurch, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 29th day of April 1980.

1157

- In the High Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry
- IN THE MATTER OF part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF PUKETITI STATION LIMITED AND COM-PANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

1. Style of firm-Puketiti Station Limited and Company.

2. Names and places of residence of partners-

General Partners:

Puketiti Station Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Third Floor, Federated Farmers Building, 169 London Street, Hamilton. Special Partners:

Allan George Bloomfield, 19 Clifton Road, Takapuna, Auckland.

Colleen May Bloomfield, 19 Clifton Road, Takapuna, Auckland.

Anthony Noel Fookes, Korakonui, R.D. 3, Te Awamutu. Desmond Charles Hayes, Marsack Road, Taumarunui.

Barbara Ann Hayes, Marsack Road, Taumarunui. William Francis Irwin Hunt, Ohinemoa, R.D. 7, Te Kuiti. Rosemary Studholme Hunt, Ohinemoa, R.D. 7, Te Kuiti. John Finlayson Limited a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Third Floor, Federated Farmers

Building, 169 London Street, Hamilton. Richard Barton Johnson, Mount Torlesse, Springfield, North

Canterbury Virginia Nora Johnson, Mount Torlesse, Springfield, North

Canterbury. Lionel Max Lamb, 43 Queen Street, Te Kuiti. Pyne Gould Guinness Limited, a duly incorporated com-pany having its registered office at 178 Cashel Street, Christ-

Radford & Company Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 29-35 Manners Street, Wellington

Giacomo Scopas, 5 Tahora Avenue, Remuera, Auckland. Barbara Sarah Scopas, 5 Tahora Avenue, Remuera, Auckland.

Raymond Bruce Thompson, 38 Kea Street, Piopio. Mavis Maude Thompson, 38 Kea Street, Piopio. Robert Osborne Walker, Awakino Road, Te Kuiti. Barbara Mary Walker, Awakino Road, Te Kuiti.

3. Capital contributed by partners-

General Partners:

Puketiti Station Limited				Nil
Special Partners:				
Allan George Bloomfield				125,000
Colleen May Bloomfield			•••••	25,000
Anthony Noel Fookes				225,000
Desmond Charles Hayes				75,000
Barbara Ann Hayes			•••••	25,000
William Francis Irwin Hunt				250,000
Rosemary Studholme Hunt		•••••	••••••	50,000
John Finlayson Limited				125,000
Richard Barton Johnson				50,000
Virginia Nora Johnson				25,000
Lionel Max Lamb				125,000
Pyne Gould Guinness Limited		•••••		25,000
Radford & Company Limited				200,000
Giacomo Scopas				50,000
Barbara Sarah Scopas				55,000
Raymond Bruce Thompson			•••••	75,000
Mavis Maude Thompson				75,000
Robert Osborne Walker		•••••		12,250
Barbara Mary Walker	•••••	•••••		
	•••••	•••••		12,250
4. General nature of husiness-	horticulti	ire and		

seneral nature of business—Agriculture, horticulture, and forestry.

5. Principal place of business-Piopio.

6. Date of commencement of partnership-21 April 1980.

7. Date of termination of partnership-30 June 1986.

Dated this 16th day of April 1980.

Acknowledged by each partner before a Justice of the Peace and registered in the High Court of New Zealand, Hamilton Registry.

1233

In the High Court of New Zealand Dunedin Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Southern Logging Company Limited, a duly incorporated company, pursuant to the above Act, having its registered office at Dunedin:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for an order that the above-named company be wound up by the High Court or for such other order as shall be just was presented to the High Court on the 15th day of April 1980 by WILSON BROS. LIMITED, a duly incorporated company, pursuant to the Companies Act 1955, having its registered office at 49 Leet Street, Invercargill; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Dunedin on the 7th day of May 1980, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for an order that the

\$

No. M. 25/80

M. 81/80